

GAHC010213202019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/127/2020

SRI DUDH NATH CHAUHAN AND 4 ORS.
S/O- LATE RAM NARESH NUNIA @ CHAUHAN, R/O- AMTOLA, MAUZA
AND P.S. HOJAI, DIST.- HOJAI, ASSAM.

2: SRI PARAS NATH CHAUHAN
S/O- LATE RAM NARESH NUNIA @ CHAUHAN
R/O- AMTOLA
MAUZA AND P.S. HOJAI
DIST.- HOJAI
ASSAM.

3: SMTI. BHAGIRATHI DEVI
W/O- SRI ANIRODHA NUNIA
R/O- VILL.- AMTOLA
MAUZA AND P.S. HOJAI
DIST.- HOJAI
ASSAM.

4: SMTI. ANTI DEVI
W/O- SAT NARAYAN CHAUHAN
R/O- VILL.- KHERONI LAMA PATHAR
P.S. KHERONI
DIST.- KARBI ANGLONG.

5: SMTI. ROHIMA @ JOSOMOTI DEVI
W/O- RABINDOR CHAUHAN
VILL.- SAMAGURI GORBI PUKHURI CHARILAI
P.S. AND P.O. HOWRAGHAT
DIST.- NAGAON
ASSAM

VERSUS

SRI PROBHU NATH CHAUHAN AND ANR

S/O- LATE HARDEB NUNIA @ CHAUHAN, R/O- AMTOLA, MOUZA AND P.S.
HOJAI, DIST.- HOJAI, ASSAM, PIN- 782435.

2:SMTI. RUKMINI DEVI
W/O- NANDALAL CHAUHAN
VILL.- DANGORI BORI
MOUZA AND P.S. HOJAI
DIST.- HOJAI
PIN- 782435

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S K BARKATAKI

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. SHEELADITYA

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

ORDER

27.01.2023

None appears for the appellant on call.

Office note dated 04.01.2023 reflects that notice has duly been served upon the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and Vakalatnama has also been filed. There is no office note regarding the status of service in respect of remaining respondents.

LCR has also been received.

Accordingly, Registry to list this matter again after 10 (ten) days with an office note regarding the service of notice upon the remaining respondents except the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant